SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 636 by Representative Schexnayder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 11, after "state general fund" delete "and" and insert a comma ","

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 1, line 13, after "self-generated funds" insert the following:
- 5 "and the sum of Six Million and No/100 (\$6,000,000.00) Dollars is hereby appropriated by
- 6 statutory dedications out the Legislative Technology Enhancement Fund to the Legislative
- 7 Budgetary Control Council"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 8, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

"Section 7. Notwithstanding the provisions of R.S. 24:31(B) to the contrary, the
compensation of members of the legislature shall be equal to the rate allowable for per diem
deduction under 26 U.S.C. 162 (h)1(B)(ii) for the location of the state capitol during their

- 13 attendance on that body."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 8, line 24, change "Section 7." to "Section 8."
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

17 On page 9, line 15, after "2023, " and before "of", insert "including the \$6,000,000 balance

18 of federal American Rescue Plan Act funds,"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 9, line 16, change "Section 8." to "Section 9."